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Monday 8th October  
 

Safeguarding the school site 
 
Dear Parents/Carers  
 
Some Parents/Carers are coming extremely early to pick up and drop off their children.  
Please see below the opening and closing times for school. 
 
Access to school  
Morning  
We ask that Parents/Carers don’t arrive on the playground before 8.45am ready for the 
doors to open at 8.50am.   
 
Afternoon Nursery 
The gates will not be opened until 12.25pm.  We ask that Parents/Carers do not come any 
earlier as you will not be able to come onto the school site to wait until 12.25pm.   
 
Home time 
The gates will be opened at 3pm.   
 
 
Please refrain from pressing the buzzer before the times above. 
Thank you for your understanding with this matter.   
 
 
 
 
Mrs Watson 
Head Teacher  
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Tues 23 October   -    Nursery Stay & Play – Nursery AM 10.30 am & Nursery PM 2.00 pm 

Wed 24 October    -    Reception Stay & Play - 1.30 pm 

Fri 26 October         -    Halloween Disco – EYFS/KS1 /KS2 

      Break up for October half term 

 

Half Term - Monday 29 October – Friday 2 November 

 

Sat 24th November  -     Christmas Market 10am – 1pm   

Mon 10 December  -    KS2 Nativity 2.00 pm main school hall 

Tues 11 December    -    KS2 Nativity 10.00 am & EYFS Nativity 2.00 pm both main school hall 

Wed 12 December     -    EYFS Nativity 10.00 am & KS1 Nativity 2.00 pm both main school hall 

Thurs 13 December   -    KS1 Nativity 10.00 am main school hall 

Thurs 13 December   -    Choir to sing 11.00 am until 1.00 pm Methodist Church. 

Mon 17 December     -    Nursery AM & PM Christmas party 

Mon 17 December -     Year 3/4 Christmas party 1.30pm lunch hall  

Mon 17 December  -    Year 1 Christmas party 1.30 pm main hall 

Tues 18 December      -    Reception Christmas party 1.30 pm lunch hall 

          Year 2 Christmas party 1.30 pm main hall 

                                                KS2 Carol Service Methodist Church, Connaught Road 1.30 pm 

         Parents welcome   

Wed 19 December     -    EYFS & KS1 Carol Service Methodist Church, Connaught Road 1.30 pm 

      Parents welcome  

Wed 19 December -     Year 5/6 Christmas party  

Thurs 20 December    -    Christmas dinner day (deadline day Monday 3 December)  

Fri 21 December         -    Break up for the Christmas holiday 

 

PD days and Trust Development days  
Please note the addition of a Trust Development day  
 
School closed for children on the following days  
 
Monday 28th January – Trust Development day  
Tuesday 23rd April (Monday is a bank holiday)  
Friday 24th May  
Monday 22nd July 
Tuesday 23rd July 

 


